
Contract No. 2008-18389 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: Column Technologies, LLC 

Rev 4/1/19 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 2008-18389, for Column Technologies, LLC. by and between the County of 
Cook, Illinois, herein referred to as “County” and Column Technologies, LLC.  authorized to do business in the State 
of Illinois hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”: 

RECITALS 

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the by the Chief Procurement Officer 
on April 13, 2021, (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”), wherein the Contractor is to provide Maintenance and 
Support for OIIG Case Management System (hereinafter referred to as the “Services”) from March 15, 2021 through 
November 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $41,483.23, with two (2) one-year renewal options; and 

Whereas, the Contract will expire November 30, 2023 and the agreed upon Services are still required; and 

Whereas, pursuant to Article 3 Section K of the Contract, effective November 10, 2021, Column Technologies, LLC. 
changed its name to MajorKey Technologies LLC; and requests to assign the Contract to MajorKey Technologies LLC; 
and  

Whereas, pursuant to Article 4 Section C of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to renew the Contract for 
one (1) year beginning on December 1, 2023 through November 30, 2024; and 

Whereas, an increase of the Contract amount is required for the continuation of Services; and pursuant to Article 10 
Section C of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to increase the Contract in the amount of $16,500.00.  

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties to amend 
the Contract as follows: 

1. The Contract is renewed through November 30, 2024.

2. The Contract is increased by $16,500.00 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $57,983.23.

3. As per Article 3(k), Subcontracting or Assignment of Contract or Contract Funds, the assignment of this
Contract from Column Technologies, LLC to MajorKey Technologies LLC as applicable, is hereby agreed to
by the Parties and approved in all respects . Any reference to Column Technologies, LLC shall be changed
to MajorKey Technologies LLC who shall be the “Consultant” or “Contractor”.

4. The Contract is hereby amended to incorporate Attachment A and made part of the Contract.

5. Article 11, Notices, is revised to update the addresses for Consultant and Office of the Chief Procurement
Officer as follows:

Cook County Office of the Chief Procurement Officer
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60602
(Include County Contract Number 2008-18389 on all notices)

MajorKey Technologies LLC
1 Mid America Plaza, 3rd Floor
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181
Attention: General Counsel



Contract No. 2008-18389 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: Column Technologies, LLC 

  
 

Rev 4/1/19 

6. The attached updated Identification of Sub-Contractors/Suppliers/Sub-Consultants Form, MBE/WBE 
Utilization Plan forms, certificate of insurance, and Economic Disclosures Statement under Attachment B are 
incorporated and made a part of this Contract. 
   

7. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract. 

In witness whereof and pursuant to authorization of the Chief Procurement Officer, the County and Contractor have 
caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed on the date and year last written below. 

 

County of Cook, Illinois    MajorKey Technologies LLC 

 
By:  __________________________  _______________________________ 
      Chief Procurement Officer Signed 

Date:  _____________________________  _______________________________   
       Type or print name 

 

By:  _____________________________  _______________________________  
 State’s Attorney (if applicable)  Title 

       _____________________________        
 Type or print name  (if applicable)   

 

Date: _______________________   Date: __________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Luka

Chief Financial Officer

May 18, 2023

Raffi 
Sarrafian

Digitally signed by 
Raffi Sarrafian 
Date: 2023.06.28 
08:28:55 -05'00'



Contract No. 2008-18389 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: Column Technologies, LLC 

  
 

Rev 4/1/19 

 

 

ATTACHMENT A 



 
 

Dear Customer,  

This communication is to inform you that Column Technologies, LLC has changed its name to MajorKey Technologies 

LLC. 
 
In June 2021, we began using the trade name “MajorKey Technologies” and contracting as Column Technologies, 
LLC, dba MajorKey Technologies. On November 10, 2021, we filed a name change amendment with the Delaware 

Secretary of state and formally changed our company name to MajorKey Technologies LLC. We will be contracting 
as MajorKey Technologies LLC going forward.  

Please note, this is a name-change only. We are still the same entity with the same FEIN#, same address, same bank 
account and same great products and services. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the foregoing, please 
contact me at your convenience. 

Physical Address 
Our physical mailing address remains: 

  MajorKey Technologies  
    10 E 22nd Street, Suite 300 
    Lombard, IL 60148 

 
Phone Number 
Our phone number remains: +1 630.515.6660. 

Email 
All @columnit.com email addresses are now @majorkeytech.com. Contracts or requests to our legal team should 
be sent to contracts@majorkeytech.com.  

All outstanding documents and contracts issued with Column Technologies, LLC are still fully in force and no 

changes are required.  

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience at +1 630.515.6619.  

Sincerely, 
 
 
Paul Luka 
Chief Financial Officer, MajorKey 

   (630) 515-6619 

   pluka@majorkeytech.com 



Delaware
The First State

Page 1

                  

7424595   8100 Authentication: 204671065
SR# 20213761246 Date: 11-12-21
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF 

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT 

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF “COLUMN TECHNOLOGIES, 

LLC”, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLUMN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO 

"MAJORKEY TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH 

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:44 O`CLOCK P.M.    




















































